

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: July 30, 2013

**PROJECT:** Pavement Rehabilitation Project – Winfield Court to Odde Drive  
Project No. 13-2096 / CIP No. 50844

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$146,335.00 to  
J & J Asphalt Company at the August 5, 2013 Council Meeting.

## BIDDER'S SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
J & J Asphalt Company	\$146,335.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$164,802.00
Hills Materials Company	\$169,429.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to J & J Asphalt Company for a total bid amount of \$146,335.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00

**APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Street
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		0505
BID AMOUNT	\$146,335.00	\$146,335.00

**PROJECT MANAGER:** Todd Peckosh **DATE:** 7/31/13  
 Todd Peckosh, PE

**PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Winfield Ct to Odde Dr**

**PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 13-2096 / CIP NO. 50844**


**LET DATE: July 30, 2013**

**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$146,335.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
2	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	185.00	\$16.00	\$2,960.00	\$8.50	\$1,572.50	\$23.00	\$4,255.00	\$23.00	\$4,255.00
3	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SYD	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$35.75	\$715.00	\$24.90	\$498.00
4	Remove PCC Driveway	SF	90.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$8.75	\$787.50	\$2.90	\$261.00
5	Remove PCC Fillet	SF	105.00	\$2.25	\$236.25	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$4.80	\$504.00	\$4.50	\$472.50
6	Asphalt Milling	SYD	10,975.00	\$2.20	\$24,145.00	\$2.20	\$24,145.00	\$2.07	\$22,718.25	\$2.50	\$27,437.50
7	Remove Sidewalk	SF	1,010.00	\$2.00	\$2,020.00	\$2.00	\$2,020.00	\$4.60	\$4,646.00	\$3.00	\$3,030.00
8	Asphalt Patch	TON	30.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$174.50	\$5,235.00	\$177.40	\$5,322.00
9	Asphalt Overlay	TON	950.00	\$79.00	\$75,050.00	\$85.00	\$80,750.00	\$85.00	\$80,750.00	\$97.40	\$92,530.00
10	3/4" Base Course	TON	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$35.60	\$1,068.00
11	Curb & Gutter	LF	185.00	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$25.00	\$4,625.00	\$46.50	\$8,602.50	\$27.00	\$4,995.00
12	6" PCC Driveway Approach	SF	90.00	\$7.50	\$675.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$11.50	\$1,035.00	\$8.50	\$765.00
13	6" PCC Fillet	SF	105.00	\$7.50	\$787.50	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$12.60	\$1,323.00
14	4" PCC Sidewalk	SF	1,015.00	\$6.50	\$6,597.50	\$5.50	\$5,582.50	\$5.75	\$5,836.25	\$5.50	\$5,582.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
15	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	64.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$52.50	\$3,360.00	\$33.75	\$2,160.00
16	Detectable Warning Panel - Retrofit	SF	32.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$84.00	\$2,688.00	\$33.75	\$1,080.00
17	Excavation - Digouts	CYD	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
18	Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
19	Adjust Sanitary Manhole	EA	14.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$310.00	\$4,340.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
20	Adjust Water Valve	EA	3.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$44.00	\$132.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
21	Inlet Protection	EA	7.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$115.00	\$805.00
22	Seed/Fertilize/Mulch	SYD	150.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.25	\$487.50	\$12.40	\$1,860.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
24	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,898.75	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$150,000.00		\$146,335.00		\$164,802.00		\$169,429.50

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


7/31/13  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Todd Peckosh, PE Date  
 Project Manager